RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

JUN 0 5 2007

CONCERNED CITIZENS OF OGLE)		STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY,)		STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
)		
Petitioner,)		
)		
v.)	PCB 07-116	
)	(Pollution Control Facility	
THE CITY OF ROCHELLE, the CITY)	Siting Appeal)	
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCHELL	LE,)		
ILLINOIS and ROCHELLE WASTE)		
DISPOSAL, L.L.C.,)		
)		
Respondents.)		

NOTICE OF FILING APPEARANCE

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 5, 2007, we filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, the attached **APPEARANCE** on behalf of The City Council of the City of Rochelle, Illinois.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

ROCHELLE, ILLINOIS

Donald J. Moran

Its Attorney

Donald J. Moran PEDERSEN & HOUPT 161 North Clark Street Suite 3100 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone: (312) 641-6888

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

JUN 0 5 2007

CONCERNED CITIZENS OF OGLE COUNTY,)		STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
,)		91 99 410
Petitioner,)		
)	DCD 07 116	
V.)	PCB 07-116	
)	(Pollution Control Facility	
THE CITY OF ROCHELLE, the CITY)	Siting Appeal)	
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCHELLE	,)		
ILLINOIS and ROCHELLE WASTE)		
DISPOSAL, L.L.C.,)		
)		
Respondents.)		

APPEARANCE

Now comes Donald J. Moran of Pedersen & Houpt, and hereby enters his appearance in the above-referenced matter regarding the Petition for Review of Pollution Control Facility Siting Approval filed by Concerned Citizens of Ogle County, and gives notice that he intends to participate in the hearings thereon on behalf of THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCHELLE, ILLINOIS.

Respectfully submitted,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCHELLE, ILLINOIS

Donald J. Moran

Its Attorney

Donald J. Moran
PEDERSEN & HOUPT
161 North Clark Street
Suite 3100
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Telephone: (312) 641-6888

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donald J. Moran, an attorney, on oath state that I caused a copy of the foregoing APPERANCE to be served on the following parties:

Mr. Bruce McKinney City Clerk 420 N. 6th Street Rochelle, IL 61068

Honorable John J. McCarthy Hearing Officer 45 East Side Square Suite 301 Canton, IL 61520

David L. Wentworth II Emily R. Vivian Hasselberg, Williams, Grebe, Snodgrass & Birdsall 124 SW Adams, Suite 360 Peoria, IL 61620

Bradley J. Halloran Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Mr. Alan H. Cooper Attorney at Law 233 East Route 38, Suite 202 P.O. Box 194 Rochelle, IL 61068

Mr. David Tess Tess & Redington 1090 N. 7th Street Rochelle, IL 61068

Charles F. Helsten Hinshaw & Culbertson 100 Park Avenue P.O. Box 1389 Rockford, IL 61105-1389

by depositing same in the U.S. mail at 161 N. Clark St., Chicago, Illinois 60601, on or before 5:00 p.m. on this 5th day of June, 2007 to the addresses indicated above.

Donald J./Moran